# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cynthia Steffe		01/02/2004	INDIVIDUAL:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bernard Chaus, Inc.
Street Address:	530 Seventh Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10169
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2224693	CYNTHIA CYNTHIA STEFFE
Registration Number:	1569876	CYNTHIA STEFFE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)850-6221

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 850-6220

Email: bshort@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: Oliver P. Howes, Jr.

Address Line 1: 230 Park Avenue Suite 1847
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10169

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bridget A. Short
Signature:	/Bridget A. Short/

Date: 03/14/2005

Total Attachments: 12

TRADEMARK 900021196 REEL: 003045 FRAME: 0817

source=CYNTHIA STEFFE - assign#page1.tif
source=CYNTHIA STEFFE - assign#page3.tif
source=CYNTHIA STEFFE - assign#page3.tif
source=CYNTHIA STEFFE - assign#page4.tif
source=CYNTHIA STEFFE - assign#page5.tif
source=CYNTHIA STEFFE - assign#page6.tif
source=CYNTHIA STEFFE - assign#page7.tif
source=CYNTHIA STEFFE - assign#page8.tif
source=CYNTHIA STEFFE - assign#page9.tif
source=CYNTHIA STEFFE - assign#page10.tif
source=CYNTHIA STEFFE - assign#page11.tif
source=CYNTHIA STEFFE - assign#page12.tif

TRADEMARK

· 003045 FRAME

**REEL: 003045 FRAME: 0818** 

#### EXCHANGE AGREEMENT

This EXCHANGE AGREEMENT, dated as of January 2, 2004 (this "Agreement"), is entered into by and among CYNTHIA STEFFE ACQUISITION, LLC (the "Buyer"), a New York limited liability company and a wholly-owned subsidiary of Bernard Chaus, Inc. ("Chaus"), Cynthia Steffe ("Steffe") and Richard Roberts ("Roberts") (Buyer, Steffe and Roberts are each hereinafter individually referred to as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, simultaneously with the execution of this Agreement, the Buyer is entering into an asset purchase agreement (the "Asset Purchase Agreement;" capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement) with L.F. Brands Marketing (the "Company") pursuant to which the Buyer is purchasing certain assets of the Company used in the business of designing, arranging for the manufacture of, marketing and selling of a women's clothing apparel line, under the Cynthia Steffe Marks (the "Business");

WHEREAS, Steffe and the Company are parties to that certain licensing agreement, dated as of May 9, 2000, pursuant to which Steffe has licensed the use of the Cynthia Steffe Marks to the Company (the "Steffe Licensing Agreement"), and such agreement is to be terminated simultaneously with the consummation of the Buyer's purchase of assets pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Asset Purchase");

WHEREAS, Steffe has issued a promissory note in favor of the Company in the original principal amount of \$1,000,000 (the "Steffe Note"), and the Company is transferring all of its right, title and interest in and to such promissory note to the Buyer pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement;

WHEREAS, simultaneously with the consummation of the Asset Purchase, Steffe and Chaus are entering into an employment agreement pursuant to which Steffe shall serve as the Chairperson and Chief Designer of the Cynthia Steffe Division of Chaus (the "Employment Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, immediately following the Asset Purchase, the Parties desire to effect an exchange pursuant to which Steffe will exchange all of her right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property set forth on Exhibit A, and all other Intellectual Property used in the Business in which she has any interest (collectively, the "Steffe Intellectual Property"), in return for the forgiveness of all amounts owing under the Steffe Note.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual agreements set forth herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

758v2

1 .

#### ARTICLE I, EXCHANGE

Section 1.1. <u>Transfer of Steffe Intellectual Property: Cancellation of Steffe Note.</u>
Upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this Agreement, at the Closing: (a) Steffe is selling, transferring, conveying, assigning and delivering free and clear of Encumbrances to Buyer, and Buyer is purchasing, acquiring and accepting from Seller, all of the Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Steffe Intellectual Property; and (b) the Buyer is canceling all obligations due and owing under the Steffe Note.

Section 1.2. <u>Closing: Closing Date</u>. The closing of the exchange provided for in this Agreement (herein called the "<u>Closing</u>") is being held at the offices of Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman, LLP, 405 Lexington Avenue, 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, New York 10174 on the date hereof (such date and time being referred to herein as the "<u>Closing Date</u>"), immediately following the consummation of the Asset Purchase.

### ARTICLE II. REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES OF STEFFE AND ROBERTS

Steffe and Roberts hereby represent and warrant to and for the benefit of the Buyer, as of the date hereof, as follows:

- Section 2.1. <u>Authority: Binding Obligation</u>. Steffe and Roberts each have the requisite authority and power to enter into, execute and deliver this Agreement and to perform her obligations hereunder. This Agreement has been duly executed and delivered by Steffe and Roberts and constitute a valid and binding obligation of each of them enforceable in accordance with its terms.
- Section 2.2. No Conflict: Required Consents. The execution, delivery and performance by Steffe and Roberts of this Agreement, the fulfillment of and compliance with the terms and provisions hereof and the consummation by each of them of the transactions contemplated hereby, do not and will not (with or without notice or lapse of time, or both) conflict with or result in any violation by either of them under any provisions of or result in acceleration, termination, cancellation or modification of, or constitute a default under: (i) any note, bond, mortgage, indenture, deed of trust, license, franchise, permit, concession, contract, lease, agreement, or other instrument, obligation or agreement of any kind relating to which either of them is a party, or by which any of their assets may be bound or affected; or (ii) any Requirements of Law. Such execution, delivery or performance do not and will not result in the creation or imposition of any Encumbrance of any nature whatsoever upon the Steffe Intellectual Property or require any filing with, or permit, authorization, consent or approval of, a Governmental Entity or other Person.
  - Section 2.3. Steffe Intellectual Property. Steffe has good, valid and marketable title to all of the Steffe Intellectual Property. Neither Steffe nor Roberts has caused any lien, charge or other encumbrance to be made on or against the Steffe Intellectual Property. To the knowledge of Steffe and Roberts, no third party has caused any lien, charge or other encumbrance to be made on or against the Steffe Intellectual Property, other than any liens, charges or

encumbrances in favor of CIT. The Steffe License Agreement has been terminated as of the date hereof, and no further obligations are due and owing thereunder. To the knowledge of Steffe and Roberts, Steffe's rights in all of the Steffe Intellectual Property are valid and there are no restrictions on the direct or indirect transfer of any Contract, or any interest therein, held by Steffe in respect of the Steffe Intellectual Property. To the knowledge of Steffe and Roberts, there are no claims or demands of any other Person pertaining to any of the Steffe Intellectual Property and no proceedings have been instituted, or are pending or threatened, which challenge her rights in respect thereof. Steffe has not acted in any way such that her acts would invalidate, eliminate, or otherwise render unenforceable any of the Steffe Intellectual Property. None of the Steffe Intellectual Property has been, or will be, charged with Encumbrances by Steffe. In relation to registered rights, all domestic and foreign registrations forming part of the Steffe Intellectual Property have, to Steffe's knowledge, been maintained and all renewal fees have been paid on time. Steffe has not received an adverse opinion (whether from the registry concerned or its advisor) or notice of opposition in relation to any such application. Steffe has no knowledge of any infringement by others of any of the Steffe Intellectual Property rights.

Section 2.4. <u>Broker Fees</u>. No broker or finder is entitled to any brokerage fees, commission or finders' fee in connection with the transactions contemplated by this Agreement or any other agreement contemplated hereby pursuant to any arrangement with Steffe.

### ARTICLE III. REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES OF BUYER

Buyer hereby represents and warrants to and for the benefit of the Seller, as of the date hereof, as follows:

- Section 3.1. Organization of the Buyer. Buyer is duly organized, validly existing and in good standing under the laws of the State of New York.
- Section 3.2. <u>Authority: Binding Obligation</u>. Buyer has the requisite authority and power to enter into, execute and deliver this Agreement and to perform its obligations hereunder. The execution, delivery and performance by the Buyer of this Agreement have been duly authorized by all necessary action of the Buyer. This Agreement has been duly executed and delivered by the Buyer and constitutes a valid and binding obligation of the Buyer, enforceable in accordance with their terms.
- Section 3.3. No Conflict: Required Consents. The execution, delivery and performance by Buyer of this Agreement, the fulfillment of and compliance with the terms and provisions hereof and the consummation by the Buyer of the transactions contemplated hereby, do not and will not (with or without notice or lapse of time, or both) conflict with or result in any violation by the Buyer, under any provisions of or result in acceleration, termination, cancellation or modification of, or constitute a default under: (i) the certificate of formation, operating agreement or similar governing documents of the Buyer; (ii) any note, bond, mortgage, indenure, deed of trust, license, franchise, permit, concession, contract, lease, agreement, or other instrument, obligation or agreement of any kind to which the Buyer is a party or by which Buyer, or any of its assets, may be bound or affected; or (iii) any Requirements of Law. Such execution, delivery or performance do not and will not require any filing with, or permit,

authorization, consent or approval of, a Governmental Entity or other Person, other than those that have been obtained as of the date hereof.

Section 3.4. <u>Broker Fees.</u> No broker or finder is entitled to any brokerage fees, commission or finders' fee in connection with the transactions contemplated by this Agreement or any other agreement contemplated hereby pursuant to any arrangement with the Buyer.

## ARTICLE IV. RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS SUBSEQUENT TO CLOSING

- Section 4.1. Further Assurances. Each Party shall, from time to time on being reasonably required to do so by the other Party, now or at any time in the future, do or procure the doing of all such acts and/or execute or procure the execution of all such documents in a form reasonably satisfactory to the other Party as the other Party may reasonably consider necessary for giving full effect to this Agreement and securing to the other Party the full benefit of the rights, powers and remedies conferred upon the other Party in this Agreement.
- Licensing Revenue. During the period (the "Licensing Revenue Share Section 4.2. Period") commencing on the date hereof and ending upon the termination of Steffe's employment with Chaus (or, if Steffe's employment with Chaus is terminated by Chaus without Cause (as defined in the Employment Agreement), during the period commencing on the date hereof and ending on the three year anniversary of such termination or non-renewal), Steffe shall be entitled to receive payments (the "Licensing Revenue Share Payments") based upon the revenue, if any, generated by the Buyer from the license of the Steffe Intellectual Property to Persons that are not Affiliates of Chaus, net of any costs and expenses associated with such licensing ("Licensing Revenue"). Such Licensing Revenue Share Payments shall be equal to twenty-five percent (25%) of Licensing Revenue, with all Licensing Revenue Share Payments for a calendar year due within one hundred and twenty (120) days of the end of such calendar year. If, at any time during the Licensing Revenue Share Period, Steffe or Roberts shall, directly or indirectly, whether as principal (including self-employed), manager, agent, employee, consultant, investor, advisor or representative, they will not participate, or solicit any Person to participate in, any business that competes with any licensor of the Steffe Intellectual Property (or any Person that was engaged in discussions with the Company regarding a license of the Steffe Intellectual Property as of the termination of Steffe's employment with Chaus), the Company shall have no further obligation to make Licensing Revenue Share Payments.
- Section 4.3. <u>Post-Termination Royalties</u>. In the event that Steffe's employment with Chaus is terminated by Chaus without Cause, Steffe shall be entitled to receive payments ("<u>Royalty Payments</u>") based upon Chaus' net sales of apparel (net of all returns, allowances, customer offsets and deductions), incorporating the Steffe Intellectual Property, but excluding any Licensing Revenue ("<u>Net Sales</u>"), during the three year period commencing upon the percent (1%) of Net Sales, and shall be due and payable at the same time as the Licensing Revenue Share Payments.

### ARTICLE V. MISCELLANEOUS

Section 5.1. <u>Fees and Expenses</u>. Each Party will bear its own direct expenses incurred in connection with the negotiation and preparation of this Agreement and the consummation and performance of the transactions contemplated by herein and therein.

Section 5.2. Notices. All notices and other communications hereunder shall be in writing and shall be deemed to have been given if delivered personally or sent by facsimile transmission, overnight courier, or certified, registered or express mail, postage prepaid. Any such notice shall be deemed given when so delivered personally or sent by facsimile transmission (provided that a confirmation copy is sent by overnight courier), one day after deposit with an overnight courier, or if mailed, five days after the date of deposit in the United States mails, as follows:

To Buyer:

c/o Bernard Chaus, Inc.

530 7th Avenue

New York, New York 10018 Attention: Nicholas DiPaolo Facsimile: (212) 863-6307

With a copy to:

Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman, LLP

The Chrysler Building 405 Lexington Avenue New York, New York 10174

Attention: Richard A. Goldberg, Esq.

Facsimile: (212) 891-9598

To Steffe or Roberts:

210 West 101st Street

New York, New York 10025

With a copy to:

Pavia & Harcourt LLP 600 Madison Avenue

New York, New York 10022 Attention: Raiph J. Galasso, Esq.

Facsimile: (212) 980-3185

Any notice given hereunder may be given on behalf of any Party by his counsel or other authorized representatives. The address of any Party may be changed on notice to the other Party duly served in accordance with the foregoing provisions.

Section 5.3. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with, and governed by, the laws of the State of New York as applied to contracts made and to be performed entirely in the State of New York without regard to principles of conflicts of law.

- Section 5.4. Forum: Process. Each of the parties hereto hereby irrevocably and unconditionally submits to the exclusive jurisdiction of any court of the State of New York or any federal court sitting in the City of New York for purposes of any suit, action or other proceeding arising out of this Agreement (and agrees not to commence any action, suit or proceedings relating hereto except in such courts). Each of the parties hereto agrees that service of any process, summons, notice or document by U.S. registered mail at its address set forth herein shall be effective service of process for any action, suit or proceeding brought against it in any such court. Each of the parties hereto hereby irrevocably and unconditionally waives any which is brought by or against it, in the courts of the State of New York or any federal court sitting in the State of New York and hereby further irrevocably and unconditionally waives and agrees not to plead or claim in any such court that any such action, suit or proceeding brought in any such court has been brought in an inconvenient forum.
- Section 5.5. Entire Agreement. This Agreement, including the Exhibits hereto, is intended to embody the complete, final and exclusive agreement among the Parties with respect to the exchange of the Steffe Intellectual Property for the forgiveness of the Steffe Note and the related transactions and are intended to supersede all previous negotiations, commitments and writings agreements and representations, written or oral, with respect thereto and may not be contracted by evidence of any such prior or contemporaneous agreement, understanding or representations, whether written of oral.
- Section 5.6. <u>Assignability: Binding Effect</u>. This Agreement may not be assigned by Steffe without the prior written consent of Buyer. Buyer may, in its discretion, transfer and assign this Agreement to an Affiliate or to a successor of Buyer by merger or sale of assets. This Agreement and the rights, covenants, conditions and obligations of the respective parties hereto and any instrument or agreement executed pursuant hereto shall be binding upon and enforceable by, and shall inure to the benefit of, the Parties hereto and their respective heirs, successors and permitted assigns and legal representatives.
- Section 5.7. Execution in Counterparts. For the convenience of the Parties and to facilitate execution, this Agreement may be executed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which shall constitute one and the same document. In making proof of this Agreement, it shall not be necessary to produce or account for more than one counterpart evidencing execution by each party hereto. Delivery of a facsimile version of one or more signatures to this Agreement shall be deemed adequate delivery for purposes of this Agreement.
- Section 5.8. Amendments. This Agreement may not be amended or modified, nor may compliance with any condition or covenant set forth herein be waived, except by a writing duly and validly executed by each Party hereto, or in the case of a waiver, the Party waiving compliance; provided, however that no such waiver shall operate as a waiver of, or estoppel with respect to, any subsequent or other failure. Whenever this Agreement requires or permits a writing.

- Section 5.9. <u>Agreement to Continue in Full Force</u>. This Agreement shall, insofar as it remains to be performed, continue in full force and effect notwithstanding Closing.
- Section 5.10. Severability. In the event that any one or more of the provisions contained in this Agreement, or the application thereof in any circumstances, is held invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect for any reason, the validity, legality and enforceability of any such provision in every other respect and of the remaining provisions contained in this Agreement shall not be in any way impaired thereby, it being intended that all of the rights and privileges of the Parties hereto shall be enforceable to the fullest extent permitted by law.
- Section 5.11. Section Headings. The Section headings of this Agreement are for convenience of reference only and shall not be deemed to alter or affect any provision hereof.
- Section 5.12. Gender and Tenure. Where the context or construction requires, all words applied in the plural shall be deemed to have been used in the singular, and vice versa; the masculine shall include the feminine and neuter, and vice versa; and the present tense shall include the past and future tense and vice versa.
- Section 5.13. Third-Party Rights. Nothing in this Agreement, whether express or implied, is intended to confer rights or remedies under or by reason of this Agreement on any Persons other than the parties to it, nor is anything in this Agreement intended to relieve or discharge the obligation or liability of any third Persons to any party to this Agreement, nor shall any provisions give any third Persons any right of subrogations over or action against any party to this Agreement.
- Section 5.14. <u>Construction</u>. The language in all parts of this Agreement shall in all cases be construed simply, accurately to its fair meaning, and not strictly for our against any of the parties hereto, without limitation, there shall be no presumption against any party on the ground that such party was responsible for drafting this Agreement or any part thereof, and any rule of law, or any legal decision that would require interpretation of any claimed ambiguities in this Agreement against the party that drafted it has no application and is expressly waived.

		·	,	
. TN Witne	TOGO TIP		•	
their respective n	ESS WHEREOF, the P arnes by their respective	arties have caused this	A greement to	-
above.	ESS WHEREOF, the P ames by their respective	e officers duly authorize	ed, as of the date	executed in First written
•		CYNTHIA STEFF	E ACQUISITION	TTC .
	i .			
		By BERNARD CHA	AUS, INC., its sol	e member
		By: ()-1	721	
	,	Name: Nicholas DiP	olo	
		Title: Vice Chairman Operating Officer	or the Board and	Chief
			į	
	•		ir S	
	•	Cynthia Steffe		<del></del>
•		•		
	•	Richard Roberts		-
Ķ.				
			1	
			.	
• •	1	i		
,				
		,	1	•
• ! :			•	
<i>}</i>		•		
			4	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003045 FRAME: 0826 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed in their respective names by their respective officers duly authorized, as of the date first written above.

CYNTHIA STEFFE ACQUISITION, LLC.

By BERNARD CHAUS, INC., its sole member.

By:\_

Name: Nicholas DiPaolo

Title: Vice Chairman of the Board and Chief

Operating Officer

Cynthia Steffe

Richard Roberts

#### **EXHIBIT A**

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003045 FRAME: 0828

212 398 9708 P.16/30

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C Client: CYNTHIA STEFFE INC.

Worldwide Trademark Registration Program as of May 3, 2000

15: WOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRITS, SKIRITS, SANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SLITES, BERSTS, FROTWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN BERST, FROTWEAR, NAMELY, SHORS, specking, socia, BOOTS, FANDALS, THOMGS, AND ESPADILES  CAISE (Propie's CYNTHIA CYNTHIA STEFFE (CHINESE FORTHCOMING 10/12/95)  SERETTS, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHORS, specking, socia, BOOTS, FANDALS, THOMGS, AND ESPADIALISS  CAISE (Propie's CYNTHIA CYNTHIA STEFFE (CHINESE FORTHCOMING 10/12/95)  FILED CHARACTERS)  FILED CHARACTERS  FILED CHARACTERS  SISTERS, WOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, FANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, BERSTS, FOOTWLAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN AND SYADRILLES  SISTERS, FOOTWLAR, NAMELY, SHORS, BOOTS, SANDALS, THOMGS, AND ESPADRILLES  SISTERS, FOOTWLAR, NAMELY, SHORS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, FANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, BERSTS, FOOTWLAR, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, SKI	China (Propie's Republic Of)  25: WOMEN'S WEARING BODYSUITES, DRESSES BEREIS; FOOTWIAR, N China (Propie's	CYNTHIA CYNTHIA STEPFE (CHINESE CHARACTERS)  GAPPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, NIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS IAMELY, 5HOES, 500TS, SANDALS, THON	Andals, Thongs, (Fortilcom )  SKIRTS, PANTS, SW	AND ESPADRILLES	FILED
CHIS (PEOPLY) CYNTRIA CYNTRIA STEPFE (CHINESE (FORTHCOMING 10/22/91 FILED SEROPISH OF CHARACTERS) CYARGE (CHARACTERS) SERVERS WEARING AFFAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, LACKETS, COATS, SUITES, BODYSUITES, DRESSES, MIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, SCARVES, SHAWLS, GLOVES, BELTS, HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN DEPARTS, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, DOOTS, SANDALS, THOMOS, AND BEPARRILLES CHINE (PROPING CYNTHIA STEPFE (PORTHCOMING 10/15/91 FILED CHORNESSES, MIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, SCARVES, SHAWLS, GLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN DEPART OF COMMENS WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHAWLS, SHAWLS, GLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN DEPART OF COMMENS WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHAWLS, CHAPS, SHAWLS, GLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN DEPART OF COMMENS WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHAWLS, CARVES, SHAWLS, GLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN DEPART OF COMMENS WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHAWLS, CARVES, SHAWLS, GLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN DEPART OF COMMENS WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHAWLS, CARVES, SHAWLS, GLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN DEPART OF COMMENS WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SCARVES, SHAWLS, GLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN DEPART OF COMMENS WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SCARVES, SHAWLS, GLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN DEPART OF CHAPACTERS)  WOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, DRESSES, NIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, SCARVES, SHAWLS, GLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN DEPART LISE  WOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, DRESSES, NIGHTWEAR, LINGERS, BATHING SUITS, SCARVES, SHAWLS, GLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN DEPART LISE  WOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, SKIRTS, FANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZER	China (People's Republic Of)  15: WOMEN'S WEARING BODYSUTTES, DRESSES BERBIS; FOOTWIAR, N  China (People's	CYNTHIA CYNTHIA STEPFE (CHINESE CHARACTERS)  APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, NIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS (AMELY, 5HOES, BOOTS, SANDALS, THON	(FORTHCOM ) SKIRTS, FANTS, SW	ING 10/22/98	
DESIGNATION WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, SWOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, DESISS, MIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, SCARVES, SHAWLS, GLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN DESPADRILLES  5: WOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, DESISS, MIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, SCARVES, SHAWLS, GLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN DESPADRILLES  6: WOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, DRESSES, NICHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, SCARVES, SHAWLS, GLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN ONE SPADRILLES  6: WOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, DRESSES, MICHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, SCARVES, SHAWLS, GLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN ONE SPADRILLES  6: WOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, DRESSES, MICHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, SCARVES, SHAWLS, GLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN ONE SPADRILLES  6: WOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, PARTS; FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN ONE SPADRILLES  6: WOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, FANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, PARTS; FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN ONE SPADRILLES  6: WOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, FANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, PARTS; FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN ONE SPADRILLES  6: WOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, SANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, LACKETS, COATS, SUITES, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN ONE SHAWLS,	Cpius (Stobje,s	AMELY, SHOES, BOOTS, SANDALS, THON	ikirts, pants, sw 1, scarves, shaw	DATOR CARRIED	
CYNTHIA STEPPE (PORTHCOMING 10/15/9) FILED  SEMBISHE OI) PROSESS, MIGHTWEAR, LAMELY, BLOUSES, SHERTS, SKIRITS, FANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, JACKETS, COATS, SUITES, DRESSES, MIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, SCARVES, SHAWLS, GLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN BIBBR (Pepplet) STEPPE 9800118994 10/12/98 FILED  WOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRITS, EXHITS, FANTE, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, DRESSES, MIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, SCARVES, SHAWLS, GLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN BARK Song CYNTHIA CYNTHIA STEPPE 98/13064 9/3098 FILED  WOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRITS, SKIRITS, PANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, DRESSES, MIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, SCARVES, SHAWLS, GLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN BARK SONG CYNTHIA CYNTHIA STEPPE 98/13064 9/3098 FILED  WOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRITS, SKIRITS, PANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, DRESSES, MIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, SCARVES, SHAWLS, GLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN BARK SONTWARR, NAMELY, SHOES, BOOTS, SANDALS, THONOS, AND ESPADRILLES  WOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRITS, SKIRITS, PANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, DRESSES, MIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, SCARVES, SHAWLS, GLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN BARK SONTWARR NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRITS, SKIRITS, PANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, BRETS; FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRITS, SKIRITS, FANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, BRETS; FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRITS, SKIRITS, FANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, BRETS; FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRITS, SKIRITS, FANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, SOUTHERS, WARREN, WARREN, SHORT, WARREN, SHORT, WARREN, SHORT, SHO	Itina (Prople's		GO, AND ESPADRI	LS, GLOVES, BELTS; HRADW LES	ers, Jackets,Coats, Suites, Bar,Namely, Hats, Caps an
BIGGS, FUDI WEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, BOOTS, SANDALS, THONGS, AND ESPADRILLES  SHAME (Pepilit of)  STEFFE  980011894  1072/98  FILED  SWOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, FANTE, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, COATS, SUITE	<del></del>				FILED
STEFFE 9800118994 10/22/98 FILED  SEMBLE OO)  SEWOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUXES, SHIRTS, EXIRTS, PANTE, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, BERETS; POOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, BOOTS, SANDALE, THONGE, AND ESPADRILLES  CYNTHIA CYNTHIA STEFFE 98/13064 9/30/98 FILED  SWOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATE, SUITES, DEESSES, NIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, SCARVES, SHAWLE, CLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN LINE SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATE, SUITES, BERETS, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, BOOTS, SANDALS, THONOS, AND ESPADRILLES  WOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, DEESSES, NIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, SCARVES, SHAWLE, GLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN LINE SWEATERS, DRESSES, NIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, SCARVES, SHAWLE, GLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN LINE SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, RETS; FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, BOOTS, SANDALS, THONOS, AND ESPADRILLES  WOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, DRESSES, MICHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, SCARVES, SHAWLS, CLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN DYSUITES, DRESSES, MICHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, SCARVES, SHAWLS, CLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN LINE SHEPFE L-19318 4/19/85 2174/490	EREIS: FOOTWEAR, N	Apparel, Namely, Blouses, Shirte,s Nightwear, Lingerie, Bathing Suits Amely, Shoes, Boots, Sandals, Thon	KIRTS, PANTS, SWI , SCARVES, SHAWI OS, AND ESPADRIL	eateks, Cardigans, Blazi S, Gloves, Belts; Headw Los	ers, Jackets, Coats, Suites, Bar, Namely, Hats, Caps an
S: WOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PANTE, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, ODDYSUITES, DRESSES, MICHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, SCARVES, SHAWLE, GLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN ENDING WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATE, SUITES, DDYSUITES, DRESSES, NIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, SCARVES, SHAWLE, GLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN CHARACTERS)  WOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATE, SUITES, ERBITS, FOOTWAR, NAMELY, SHOES, BOOTS, SANDALS, THONOS, AND ESPADRILLES  WOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, BROWNERS WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, BRETS; FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, BOOTS, SANDALS, THONOS, AND ESPADRILLES  WOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, BRETS; FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, BOOTS, SANDALS, THONOS, AND ESPADRILLES  WOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, FANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, DYSUITES, DRESSES, MIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, SCARVES, SHAWLS, CLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AND DYSUITES, DRESSES, MIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, SCARVES, SHAWLS, CLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AND DYSUITES, DRESSES, MIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, SCARVES, SHAWLS, CLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AND DYSUITES, DRESSES, MIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, SCARVES, SHAWLS, CLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AND DATE.	China (People's				FILED
EWOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, DODYSUITES, DRESSES, MIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, SCARVES, SHAWLS, CLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN DAY CHARACTERS)  ERBIS, FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, BOOTS, SANDALS, THONGS, AND ESPADRILLES  EWOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, DRYSUITES, DRESSES, MIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, SCARVES, SHAWLS, CLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN DESPADRILLES  EWOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, SHOES, BOOTS, SANDALS, THONGS, AND ESPADRILLES  EWOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, MIGHTWEAR, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, DYSUITES, DRESSES, MIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, SCARVES, SHAWLS, GLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN RETS; FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, BOOTS, SANDALS, THONGS, AND ESPADRILLES  EVEN CYNTHIA STEFFE  L-1938  L-1938		YNTHIA CYNTHIA STEFFE	98/13064		FILED
CHARACTERS)  WOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, DRESSES, NIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, SCARVES, SHAWLS, GLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN RETS; FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, BOOTS, SANDALS, THONGS, AND ESPADRILLES  WOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, DRYSLES, NIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, SCARVES, SHAWLS, OLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN RETS; FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, BOOTS, SANDALS, THONGS, AND ESPADRILLES  CYNTHIA STEFFE  L-1938  L	WOMEN'S WEARING, DDYSUITES, DRESSES, RETS, FOOTWEAR, W	APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, S	Kirts, Pants, Swe	iaters, cardigans, blaze 8, gloves, belts; feadwi	ers, lackets, coats, suites, ear, namely, hats, caps an
WOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, PETS; FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, BOOTS, SANDALS, TRONGS, AND ESPADRILLES  CYNTHIA STEFFE  L-1938  L-1938  L-1938  L-1938  L-1938  L-1958	ar Kong C	YNTHIA CYNTHIA STEFFE (CHINESE			
WOMEN'S WEARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, FANTS, SWEATERS, CARDIGANS, BLAZERS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, DYSUITES, DRESSES, NIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, SCARVES, SHAWLS, OLOVES, BELTS; HEADWEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AND ESPADRILLES  CYNTRIA STEFFE  1-43938 4/19/89 21/14/89		MECT. SHOES, BOOTS, SANDALS, THONG	8, AND ESPADRILL	PS TEXT WE	RS, IACKETS, COATS, SUITES, IAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS AN
CYNTHIA STEFFE L-1938 4/19/89 2176690		***************************************	/	9/30/98	FILED
CYNTRIA STEPFE 1-1998 4/19/89 217/6/90		THONG	irts, pants, swe, scarves, shawl! s, and bspadrill	aters, Cardigans, Blazei G, Oloves, Belts; Headwe Ps	rs, iackets, coats, suites, ar, namely, hats, caps ani
	en C	WHILE STEPPE			2/21/92 Registered

REEL: 003045 FRAME: 0829

LESSER & HARRISON

212 398 9708 P.17/30

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C Client: CYNTHIA STEFFE INC.

Worldwide Trademark Registration Program as of May 3, 2000

COUNTRY Japan	<u>MARK</u> FRANCESS & RITA	APPLN. NO. 7-14019		TE REG. NO.		TE STATUS
		1-(404)	2/17/95	3291466	4/25/97	REGISTERE
STOCKINGS, GAI NECKTIES, NECK STOCKING SUSPI HOBNAILS, AND PREVENT SHOE!	R Women, Skirts, Pants, and all other wei Nightwear, Underwear, Bathing Suits, Ba Iters, Fur Stoles, Shawls, Scarves, Iapane Cerchieves, Mufflers, Ear Muffs, Hoods, 1 Enders, Suspenders, Walstbands, Belts, Sh Metal Pibces to Prevent Shoe Solewear), Sole Wear, Japanese Cloos and Sandals, S Cluding Equestrian Boots), and text type	SE SOCKS AND TH L'ANESE SEDGE H GOES AND BOOTS, SHOE DOWELS, S	EIR COVERS, ATS, NIGHT C EXCLUDING HOE PEGS, SH	GLOVES, BASE APS, HELMETS SHOE DOWELS	rons, collar: B3' diapers of , hats and ca , shoe pegs, si	i,30cks and Fabric, Ps,garters, Hoehandles.
Talwan	CYNTHIA CYNTHIA STEFFE	E704E334	10/1/98			FILED
	aring apparel, namely, blouses, shirts,s: Esses, nightwear, lingere, bathing suits Ear, namely, shoes, boots, sandals, thong	Kirts, Pants, Swi	ATERS, CAR		ers, iackets,c Ear,namely,	OATS, SUITES, HATS, CAPS AN
Taiwag	CYNTHIA CYNTHIA STEFFB (CHINESE	87050384	10/21/91	·		FILED
25: WOMEN'S WE BODYSUITES, DR	CHARACTERS)  ARUNG APPAREL NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SI ESSES, NIGHTWEAR 1 DAGGERS DATEBYERS OF THE PROPERTY OF	kirts, pants, swi Scarves, shawi	ATERS, CARI	DIGANS, BLAZI	ERS, IACKETS,C	OATS, SUITES,
ERETS; FOOTW	CHARACTERS)	Kirts, Pants, Swi Scarves, Shawi 13. And Espadril 87048835	LATERS, CAR S. GLOVES, E LES	DIGANS, BLAZI BELTS; HBADW	ers, iackets,c ear,namely, i	OATS, SUITES, PATS, CAPS AN
SERETS; FOOTWE	CHARACTERS)  ARING APPAREL NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SI ESSES, NIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, SAR, NAMELY, SHOES, BOOTS, SANDALS, THONG CYNTHIA STEFFE  ARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SH ESSES, NIGHTNEAR, LINGERIE BATS, SHIRTS, SH ESSES, NIGHTNEAR, LINGERIE BATS, SHIRTS, SH	87048835 CRTS, PANTS, SWE	LES  LO/1/96  ATERS, CARI	SELIS; READW	EAR,NAMELY,	FILED
SERETS; FOOTWO	CHARACTERS)  ARING APPAREL NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SI ESSES, NIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, SAR, NAMELY, SHOES, BOOTS, SANDALS, THONG CYNTHIA STEFFE  ARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SK ESSES, NIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE BATHING SUITS, SAR, NAMELY, SHOES, BOOTS, SANDALS, THONG CYNTHIA CYNTHIA STEFFE	E7048835 E7048835 CERTS, PANTS, SWE SCARVES, SHAWL S, AND ESPADRILL 75/234102	LES  LO/1/96  ATERS, CARI	SELIS; READW	EAR,NAMELY,	FILED  CATS, SUITES, LATS, CAPS AN
SERETS; FOOTWE	CHARACTERS)  ARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SI ESSES, NIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, EAR, NAMELY, SKOES, BOOTS, SANDALS, THONG  CYNTHIA STEFFE  ARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SK ESSES, NIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, EAR, NAMELY, SKOES, BOOTS, SANDALS, THONG	E7048835 E7048835 CIRTS, PANTS, SWE SCARVES, SHAWL S, AND ESPADRILI 75/234102	LES 10/1/98 ATERS, CARI S, OLOVES, E ES 1/31/97	DIGANS, BLAZE	ear, nambly, i ers, jackets, c ear, namely, j	FILED  CATS, SUITES, LATS, CAPS AN
SERETS; FOOTWO	CHARACTERS)  ARING APPAREL NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SI ESSES, NIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, SAR, NAMELY, SHOES, BOOTS, SANDALS, THONO  CYNTHIA STEFFE  ARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SK ESSES, NIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, SAR, NAMELY, SHOES, BOOTS, SANDALS, THONO  CYNTHIA CYNTHIA STEFFE	E7048835 E7048835 CIRTS, PANTS, SWE SCARVES, SHAWL S, AND ESPADRILI 75/234102	LES 10/1/98 ATERS, CARI S, OLOVES, E ES 1/31/97	DIGANS, BLAZE	ear, nambly, i ers, jackets, c ear, namely, j	FILED  CATS, SUITES, LATS, CAPS AN
SERETS; FOOTWE SS: WOMEN'S WEL SODYSUITES, DRI SERETS; FOOTWE Juited States SS: WOMEN'S WEA	CHARACTERS)  ARING APPAREL NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SI ESSES, NIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE BATHING SUITS, SAR, NAMELY, SHOES, BOOTS, SANDALS, THONG CYNTHIA STEFFE  ARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SK ESSES, NIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE BATHING SUITS, SAR, NAMELY, SHOES, BOOTS, SANDALS, THONG CYNTHIA CYNTHIA STEFFE  LRING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, IACKETS,	E7048835 E7048835 CURTS, PANTS, SWE SCARVES, SHAWL S, AND ESPADRILL 75/234102 SHURTS AND PANTS 73/795157	ATERS, CARI S, OLOVES, E ES 1/31/97	DIGANS, BLAZE BELTS; HEADWI 2224693	EAR, NAMBLY, I	FILED  OATS, SUITES, VATS, CAPS AN
SERETS; FOOTWE Telwan IS: WOMEN'S WE GODYSUTTES, DRI BERETS; FOOTWE United States IS: WOMEN'S WEA	CHARACTERS)  ARING APPAREL NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, SI ESSES, NIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, EAR, NAMELY, SHOES, BOOTS, SANDALE, THONG  CYNTHIA STEFFE  ARING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, SHIRTS, EX ESSES, NIGHTWEAR, LINGERIE, BATHING SUITS, EAR, NAMELY, SHOES, BOOTS, SANDALS, THONG  CYNTHIA CYNTHIA STEFFE  LRING APPAREL, NAMELY, BLOUSES, IACKETS,  CYNTHIA STEFFE	E7048835 E7048835 CURTS, PANTS, SWE SCARVES, SHAWL S, AND ESPADRILL 75/234102 SHURTS AND PANTS 73/795157	ATERS, CARI S, OLOVES, E ES 1/31/97	DIGANS, BLAZE BELTS; HEADWI 2224693	EAR, NAMBLY, I	FILED  OATS, SUITES, VATS, CAPS AN

MAY-03-2000 16:13

**RECORDED: 03/14/2005** 

212 398 9708

\* TRADEMARK P 17

REEL: 003045 FRAME: 0830